

**In the Court of Judicial Magistrate (2<sup>nd</sup> Court)  
Diamond Harbour, South 24 Parganas  
Present: Sri UTTAM DAS, WBJs (WB1219)**

C 377/2021

Order dated 20/05/2022

Today the date is fixed for report from the OC Magrahat PS under section 202 of Cr.P.C.

Complainant is present along with advocate

Record reveals that order dated 21/02/2022, the IC Magrahat PS was directed to submit report u/s 202 of Cr.P.C before the Court by today. The said order was duly communicated to the IC Magrahat PS vide P no 604/2022.

today neither the report nor any intimation is received from the PS.

Considering the laches on the part of the PS as well as negligence to comply the order of the Court, the IC Magrahat PS is directed to appear before the Court on and before next date along with explanation to this effect that as to why proceeding for violation of section 23 of Police Act which is punishable u/s 29 of Police Act shall not be drawn against him. He is further directed to submit report on and before next date fixed.

Let a copy of this order sheet be sent to the IC Magrahat PS.

DA to comply.

Fix 20/07/2022 for report from the IC Magrahat P.S U/S 202 of Cr.P.C. and explanation as directed.

Dict. & Corrected

JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court DDH.

JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court DDH.