

**In the Court of Judicial Magistrate (2nd Court)
Diamond Harbour, South 24 Parganas
Present: Sri UTTAM DAS, WBSJ (WB1219)**

Case No C 377/2021

Order Dated:- 22/02/2023

Today is fixed for hearing in respect of report received from Magrahat PS in view of section 202 of Cr.P.C.

Ld advocate for the complainant is present.

Heard the Ld advocate who submitting for issuance of process upon the accused persons.

On perusal of the case record it reveals that after initial deposition of the complainant, Court was pleased to call for report u/s 202 of Cr.P.C.

An enquiry report u/s 202 of Cr.P.C is received from Magrahat Police Station caused by Arif Ahamed, SI of Police.

Perused the report meticulously. On perusal of the report and document filed by the complainant, it prima facie reveals that accused no-1 is the wife of the complainant and she married again with one Bhaskar Sardar during subsisting her first marriage without getting any divorce.

Considering the above, I am inclined to issue process against the accused person no-1 for the commission of offence punishable U/S 494 of I.P.C.

Accordingly, issue process under Section 204 of the Cr.P.C against accused person as named above.

Complainant is directed to put requisite at once.

To 22/06/2023 for S.R and appearance.
D/C by me.

JM 2nd Court DDH.

JM 2nd Court DDH.